STMicroelectronics - SPC564A80B4CFAR Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Time
— 300 1000 5000 ms
 SPC564A74L7, SPC564A80B4, SPC564A80L7 Ordering information
Doc ID 15399 Rev 9 145/157
5 Ordering information
Table 55 shows the orderable part numbers for the SPC564A80 series.
Table 55. Order codes
Order code Flash/SRAM Package
Speed
(MHz)
SPC564A74L7CFA 3 MB/160 KB  176LQFP 150
SPC564A74B2CFA 3 MB/160 KB 208LBGA 150
SPC564A74B4CFA 3 MB/160 KB 324PBGA 150
SPC564A80L7CFC 4 MB/192 KB LQFP176 80
SPC564A80B2CFC 4 MB/192 KB LBGA208 80
SPC564A80B4CFC 4 MB/192 KB PBGA324 80
SPC564A80L7CFB 4 MB/192 KB LQFP176 120
SPC564A80B2CFB 4 MB/192 KB LBGA208 120
SPC564A80B4CFB 4 MB/192 KB PBGA324 120
SPC564A80L7CFA 4 MB/192 KB LQFP176 150
SPC564A80B2CFA 4 MB/192 KB LBGA208 150
SPC564A80B4CFA 4 MB/192 KB PBGA324 150
SPC564A80H1EFA 4 MB/192 KB KGD 150
 SPC564A74L7, SPC564A80B4, SPC564A80L7 Document revision history
Doc ID 15399 Rev 9 149/157
02-Apr-2010 3
Internal release.
Changes to Signal Properties table (changes apply to Revision 2 and later devices: